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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P310574

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-15)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-30-UNV-L82765-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, RIBBED LENS, 0.250" POLYCARB SHEET
(168) 4000K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

2569.0 lumens

N/A

108.4 lumens/watt
1.22/1.29/1.38

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

23.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P310574
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-30-UNV-L82765-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P310574
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-30-UNV-L82765-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
89 77 69 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 79 67 58 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 44
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 57 45 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1140 1140 1140
1142 1135 1142
1135 1132 1141
1126 1128 1142
1112 1120 1141
1095 1112 1140
1074 1103 1139
1053 1092 1140
1029 1084 1147
1004 1077 1156
974 1074 1174
950 1076 1198
913 1085 1239
871 1096 1284
825 1130 1354
736 1179 1480
628 1248 1512
448 1237 1448

85°

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
92
78
66

50
44
39
36
32
30

10

111
89
73
60
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

30

106
89
75
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

@cC

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
34
30
27
25

20
10
50

102
88
77
67
60
54
49
44
41
38
35

30

102
86
73
62

48
42

34
31
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P310574

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-30-UNV-L82765-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

ZONAL LUMENS:

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 80.2 3.1
10°-20° 229.3 8.9
20°-30° 346.3 135
30°-40° 417.4 16.2
40°-50° 438.2 17.1
50°-60° 409.9 16.0
60°-70° 338.5 13.2
70°-80° 230.7 9.0
80°-90° 78.7 3.1
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 655.7 25.5
0°-40° 1073.1 41.8
0°-60° 1921.2 74.8
0°-90° 2569.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2569.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
847 847 847 847 847
846 845 840 846 846 80
808 809 810 818 820 228
737 741 749 764 768 339
641 648 665 687 694 401
528 539 566 597 608 407
405 421 459 496 511 361
274 297 344 388 403 271
142 174 227 269 285 151
29 57 80 90 94 36
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

50f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P310574

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-30-UNV-L82765-CP250-W2A-U-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
847.2 847.2 847.2 847.2 847.2
848.1 847.2 843.0 847.2 846.4
845.5 844.7 840.4 845.5 845.5
839.6 839.6 835.3 841.3 842.1
831.0 831.0 828.5 835.3 835.3
820.8 820.8 820.8 827.6 828.5
808.0 808.9 809.7 818.3 820.0
792.7 794.4 796.9 807.2 808.9
776.5 778.2 782.5 794.4 796.9
756.0 760.3 766.3 779.9 782.5
737.3 740.7 749.2 763.7 768.0
714.3 719.4 730.5 745.8 751.8
691.3 696.4 710.0 727.9 733.0
666.5 674.2 688.7 707.4 713.4
641.0 647.8 664.8 687.0 693.8
612.8 622.2 641.0 664.8 673.4
585.6 595.8 617.1 642.7 652.9
558.3 568.5 592.4 621.4 631.6
527.6 538.7 566.0 596.6 607.7
496.9 510.6 540.4 572.8 584.7
465.4 480.7 5131 547.2 560.8
437.3 451.7 485.8 522.5 535.3
404.9 421.1 458.6 496.1 510.6
371.6 389.5 429.6 470.5 485.0
339.2 358.8 403.2 4441 460.3
307.7 327.3 373.3 415.9 432.1
273.6 296.6 344.3 387.8 403.2
241.2 265.9 316.2 358.8 374.2
209.7 233.5 287.2 329.0 344.3
175.6 202.9 256.6 300.0 316.2
141.5 173.9 226.7 269.3 284.7
110.0 143.2 196.0 231.0 238.7
81.0 115.1 161.1 185.8 195.2
52.0 86.1 122.7 140.6 148.3
29.0 57.1 80.1 90.3 93.8
11.9 24.7 32.4 36.7 36.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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